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OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
PUNECITY

POLICE RECRUITMENT 2024(For Driver P.C.)
Physical Endurance & Measurement Test (PE& MT) of various posts on requirement basisin
Police Department

Recruitment Summary

Venue Name : Police Head Quarter ,Opp. Rahul Cinema, Shivajinagar,Pune-411016

Exam Date: 27-06-2024
Scheduled Candidatesfor the Day : 1519

Description
Total Number of Candidates Appeared for the Day
Total Number of Candidates Absent for the Day
Total Number of Candidates Qualified for the Day
Total Number of Candidates Disqualified for the Day

Height and Chest
Qualified
Disqualified

Document Verification

Qualified

Disgualified

Total Number of Candidates Qualified for Physical Test

Total Number of Candidates Qualified for Physical Test having marks greater than equal to 25

Remarks

Total
1047
472
995
52

1027
20

995
32

995

SIGNATURE OF MEMBER 1 SIGNATURE OF MEMBER 2 SIGNATURE OF MEMBER 3



