## OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE **PUNE CITY**

## **POLICE RECRUITMENT 2024(For Driver P.C.)**

 $Physical\ Endurance\ \&\ Measurement\ Test\ (PE\&MT)\ of\ various\ posts\ on\ requirement\ basis\ in$ **Police Department Recruitment Summary** 

Venue Name: Police Head Quarter, Opp. Rahul Cinema, Shivajinagar, Pune-411016

Exam Date: 27-06-2024 **Scheduled Candidates for the Day: 1519** 

Sl. No.	Description	Total
1	Total Number of Candidates Appeared for the Day	1047
2	Total Number of Candidates Absent for the Day	472
3	Total Number of Candidates Qualified for the Day	995
4	Total Number of Candidates Disqualified for the Day	52
5	Height and Chest	
5.1	Qualified	1027
5.2	Disqualified	20
6	Document Verification	
6.1	Qualified	995
6.2	Disqualified	32
7	Total Number of Candidates Qualified for Physical Test	995
8	Total Number of Candidates Qualified for Physical Test having marks greater than equal to 25	844